RESOLUTION NO. 12-044

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES APPROVING THE LEASE EXTENSION FOR THE CITY HALL ANNEX

WHEREAS, the City entered into a lease for the City Hall Annex in August 2007 due to space limitations; and

WHEREAS, the five-year lease included three two-year extensions, if a 120-day notice is given to the landlord, and

WHEREAS, no other current leasing or building options exist that would allow for a cost-savings to the City,

THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles that the two-year lease extension is approved.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles this 20th day of March 2012 by the following vote:

AYES:	Strong, Hamon, Gilman, Steinbeck, Picanco	
NOES:		
ABSTAIN:		
ABSENT:		
		Duane Picanco, Mayor
ATTEST:		
Caryn Jackson	n, Deputy City Clerk	

RESOLUTION NO. 12-044

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES APPROVING THE LEASE EXTENSION FOR THE CITY HALL ANNEX

WHEREAS, the City entered into a lease for the City Hall Annex in August 2007 due to space limitations; and

WHEREAS, the five-year lease included three two-year extensions, if a 120-day notice is given to the landlord, and

WHEREAS, no other current leasing or building options exist that would allow for a cost-savings to the City,

THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles that the two-year lease extension is approved.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles this 20th day of March 2012 by the following vote:

AYES:

Strong, Hamon, Gilman, Steinbeck, Picanco

NOES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

Duane Picanco, Mayor

ATTEST

Caryn Jackson Deputy City Clerk